

12 Ct. Cases 792/2025
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. PARVEEN
(Mianwali Nagar)

18.05.2026

Today, lawyers are abstaining from work due to strike.

Present : None for complainant.
Accused absent.

Bail application not filed.

Today, matter is listed for arguments on the point of notice.

Matter is reported to have already been settled under PCC scheme on 18.12.2025 for a sum of Rs. 88,500/- and part payment has been made by the accused.

In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed against the accused.

List the matter for purpose fixed on **24.07.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
18.05.2026 (sy)